

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7992 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Omkar Builders And Developers, Nagpur, Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Proprietor, Dipak Suresh Rao Gadge

V/S

Smt. Bhagirathibai Wd/o Atmaram Dharmare ....RESPONDENT  
And Others

ANKUSH PRABHAKARRAO KALMEGH for Petitioner  
KULDEEP PRADEEP MAHALLE for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

None present. S.O to 05/05/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**